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2nd Semester  Credits Semester Year Grade Complete 

ENG 151 

BPR 200 

CARP 100 

ETP 130 

Freshman Composition 
Blueprint Reading I 

Hand and Power Tools 

National Electrical Code (NEC)  

3 

3 

3 

3 

    

 TOTAL CREDITS 12     
Program Requirements Credits Semester Year Grade Complete 

ETP 150 

ETP 299 

Residential House Writing 

Cooperative Work Internship  
5 

4 

    

TOTAL CREDITS 9  

 
 

 

 

Certificate of Proficiency in Electrical Technology 
General Education: 9 credits 

Program Requirements: 25 credits 
     TOTAL CREDITS = 34 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1st Semester   Credits Semester Year Grade Complete 

MAT 155 

ICT 150 

ETP 100 

ETP 120 

Vocational Technical Mathematics  

Introduction to Computers 
Basic Electrical Theory I 

Basic Electrical Theory II 

3 

3 

3 

4 

    

 TOTAL CREDITS 13     


